## 502306571 04/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Apollo Instruments, Inc.	12/01/2012
Ying Wang	12/01/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optton Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	23637 Country View Drive
City:	Diamond Bar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91765

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8014433
Patent Number:	6556352
Patent Number:	6816513
Patent Number:	6831934
Patent Number:	6377410
Patent Number:	6462883
Patent Number:	6101199
Patent Number:	6311710
Patent Number:	5216247

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ywang@optton.com

Correspondent Name: Ying Wang

Address Line 1: 23637 Country View Drive

502306571 PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0218

Address Line 4: Diamond Bar, CALIFORNIA 91765			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ying Wang		
Signature:	/ying wang/		
Date:	04/11/2013		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3 source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0219

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN

Ying Wang on behalf of Apollo Instruments, Inc. AND Ying Wang

for and on behalf of Optton Co. Ltd

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of December 1, 2012, is entered into by and between Ying Wang for and on behalf of Apollo Instruments, Inc., ("Assignor"), and Ying Wang, for and on behalf of Optton Co. Ltd. ("Assignee"). Assignor on the one hand, and Assignee on the other hand, are each sometimes referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties" to this Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the "Assigned Patents" as defined below and Assignee desires to acquire an ownership interest in the Assigned Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Section 1. Definitions

- 1.1 Definitions. The capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the respective meanings set forth on Schedule 1.1 or as defined herein.
- 1.2.1 "Assigned Patents" shall mean all patents assigned by Assignor to Assignee identified in Exhibit A hereto.
- 1.2.2 "Intellectual Property Rights" means all rights, title and interest in and to any Intellectual Property.

Section 2. Assignment

- 2.1 Assignor shall transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to any and all patent ownership interest Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Assigned Patents as of the signature date below (Closing Date).
- 2.2 Assignee shall be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever, including attorney's fees, arising after the Closing Date and associated with the perfection of rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents from the execution of this agreement.
- 2.2.1 Assignee's representatives shall be responsible for preparing and translating any documents that Assignee records to perfect its right, title and interest in Assigned Patents in any jurisdiction.

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0220 2.3 Assignee shall be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever, including attorney's fees, arising after the Closing Date and associated with the continuous prosecution and the maintenance and enforcement of the Assigned Patents, and Assignor shall have no obligation to pay any maintenance fees which become due for the Assigned Patents after Closing.

2.4 No license, immunity, ownership interest, or other right is granted under this Agreement, now or hereafter, either directly or by implication, estoppel, or otherwise, except with respect to the Assigned Patents as expressly set forth herein.

Each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed in duplicate originals by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

#### **ASSIGNOR**

Apollo Instruments, Inc.

By: Ying Wang

Name: Ying Wang

Title: Managing Director Date: December 1, 2012

**ASSIGNEE** 

Optton Co. Ltd.

By: Ying Wang

Name: Ying Wang Title: President

Date: December 1, 2012

# EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED PATENTS

NO	Title	Patent No.
1	LASER APPARATUSES WITH LARGE-NUMBER MULTI-REFLECTION PUMP SYSTEMS	US8,014,433B2
2	OPTICAL COUPLING SYSTEM	US6,556352B2
3	HIGH POWER, HIGH EFFICIENCY CLADDING PUMPING FIBER LASER	US6,816,513 B2
4	CLADDING PUMPED FIBER LASER	U\$6,831,934B2
5	OPTICAL COUPLING SYSTEM FOR A HIGH-POWER DIODE-PUMPED SOLID STATE  LASER	US6,377,410B1
6	OPTICAL COUPLING SYSTEMS	US6,462,883B1
7	HIGH POWER HIGH EFFICIENCY CLADDING PUMPING FIBER LASER	US6,101,199
8	reflective optcal systems for euv lithography	US6,331,710BI
9	OPTICAL SCANING METHOD WITH CIRCULAR ARC SCANNING TRACES	US5,216,247

END OF EXHIBIT A

**RECORDED: 04/11/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0222